

(An Institute of National Importance under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt. of India)

Ref. No. E-754/NIDMP-1-70/113/2023-NIDMP\_CAO/2024

Dated: 03.06.2024.

## Office Memorandum No.: 102/2024

Subject: Appointment of Nodal Officer under Section 5(2) of the RTI Act, 2005.

Consequent upon the approval of the Competent Authority appointment of Nodal Officer under Section 5(2) of the RTI Act, 2005 in respect of National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh is as under:

Nodal Officer	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Saini
Designation	:	Administrative Officer
Official Address	:	National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh
		Vill- Acharpura, Post – Arwaliya, Eintkhedi
		Distt Bhopal State- Madhya Pradesh Pin-462038
Email-	:	ao@nidmp.ac.in
Contact Number	:	0755-6721006

2. This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority





Chief Administrative Officer National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh

Copy to:

- (i) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Saini, AO, NID MP
- (ii) Director, NID MP
- (iii) Registrar, NID MP
- (iv) Guard File